Electronically Filed
11/1/2023 11:05 AM
Idaho Supreme Court
Melanie Gagnepain, Clerk of the Court
By: Corby King-Clark, Clerk
RECEIVED
2023 NOVEMBER 2, 2023 4:22PM
IDAHO PUBLIC
UTILITIES COMMISSION

Sherry Cole Pro Se
350 S. 12th W. #14
Saint Anthony Idaho 83445
208-624-4020
slordaz@hotmail.com

IN THE IDAHO SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS

Sherry Cole	1)	Case No. 51148-2103
Petitioner, Appellant)	Motion for Default Judgment
Vs.)	Regarding motion to answer and
Idaho Public Utilities Commission		remove Idaho Public Utilities
Pacific Corp, dba Rocky Mountain Power)	as defendants only
Respondants)	

Sherry Cole, petitioner filed motion to answer and objected to Idaho Public Utilities being added as a defendant on October 3rd, 2023 and served them on same date via Icourt portal and email as done in the formal complaint, with the Commission, Michael Duval has not listed in Icourt portal to be served in this manner. 28 days later still no response to the 14 days to answer or any other communications.

Now the Appellant asks the court to enter a default judgment and remove Idaho Public Utilities Commission as defendants.

Appellant also asks the court to remove the suspension of the case, and that all records she requested be sent to the court in the time limit they had ,so the appeal can be heard. in a timely manner.

Dated this First day of November. 2023

Sherry Cole Pro Se Appellant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the day of
accurate copies of the foregoing document on the following persons, either by deposit i
the U.S. Mail, addressed as follows and with the correct first-class postage affixed
thereto, or be deposit in the designated courthouse mailbox, or by hand-delivery, as
indicated below:
Name: Michael Duva Served by: [] Hand-delivery [] Deposit in the designated courthouse mailbox [] By deposit in the U.S. Mail addressed as follows: [X] Electronic submission via Icourt portal file and serve [X] email Name: Rocky Moutain Power Attorney [] Hand-delivery [] Deposit in the designated courthouse mailbox [] By deposit in the U.S. Mail addressed as follows: [X] Electronic submission via Icourt portal file and serve [Y] email Name: Idaho Supreme Cont of Affal 5 Name: Idaho Supreme Cont of Affal 5 Served by:
Name: Idaho Supreme Served by:
[] Hand-delivery [] Denogit in the designated counthouse mailbox
Deposit in the designated courthouse mailboxBy deposit in the U.S. Mail addressed as follows:
Electronic submission via Icourt portal file and serve email

Sherry Cole Pro Se Appelant